* X

*
* *
* 5 Kk

European
Commission

ASAP RE\suLTs\}'

BOOSTING AMMUNITION
PRODUCTION

The Regulation in Support of Ammunition Production (ASAP) aims at reinforcing and
ramping up ammunition production across Europe. The ASAP work programme has
launched calls for proposals for the production of powder/propellant, explosives, shells,
testing capacity, and missiles. It has an overall allocated EU budget of around €500 million.
With the expected co-funding by industry, the overall budget will exceed €1.5 billion, with
new production capacities all across Europe.

Call:

Call for proposals focused on the increase of production capacities for explosives

PROJECT PARTNERS COUNTRY BUDGET

ALLOCATED (IN €)
TNTRION HELLENIC DEFENCE SYSTEMS S.A. Greece 23,393,955.20

MSM EXPORT S.R.O. Slovakia

STEP 1 CHN 4.0 CHEMRING NOBEL AS Norway 28,984,322.00
CAP SORGUES EURENCO FRANCE SAS France 22,034,734.00
EXPLOSIVES BOFORS EURENCO BOFORS AB Sweden 6,939,491.00
FAST 1 CHN 3.0 CHEMRING NOBEL AS Norway 19,716,075.33
FAST 2 CHN 3.5 CHEMRING NOBEL AS Norway 18,044,089.13
ARDXH N7 HOLDING ZRT. Hungary 4,547,611.00
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Call:

Call for proposals focused on the increase of production capacities for powders
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Call:

Call for proposals focused on the increase of production capacities for shells

PROJECT

HR SCAPE

NAMMO_155

IPC SH
RAMPUP4DEZAMET
PROMA

SHELLS FILLING
STV-RAMPSHL

PARTNERS

RHEINMETALL EXPAL MUNITIONS, S.A.U.
SIMMEL DIFESA SPA

NEXTER MUNITIONS

NAMMO RAUFOSS AS

NAMMO VIHTAVUORI OY

VALSTS AIZSARDZIBAS KORPORACIJA
HELLENIC DEFENCE SYSTEMS S.A.

MSM EXPORT S.R.0

RHEINMETALL WAFFE MUNITION GMBH
ROMARM (ASS.PARTNER)

NITROCHEMIE ASCHAU GMBH
RHEINMETALL WAFFE MUNITION GMBH
SOCIETA PER AZIONI BASCHIERI & PELLAGRI
ALZCHEM TROSTBERG GMBH

EURENCO FRANCE SAS

EURENCO BOFORS AB

EXPLOSIA AS.

NAMMO VIHTAVUORI OY

NOBELSPORT

PARTNERS

RHEINMETALL HUNGARY MUNITIONS ZRT.
N7 HOLDING ZRT.

NAMMO LAPUA OY

RHEINMETALL EXPAL MUNITIONS, S.A.U.
ZAKLADY METALOWE DEZAMET S. A.
RHEINMETALL WAFFE MUNITION GMBH
NAMMO SWEDEN AB

STV GROUP ASS.

COUNTRY

Spain
Italy
France
Norway
Finland
Latvia
Greece
Slovakia
Germany
Romania
Germany
Germany
Italy
Germany
France
Sweden
Czechia
Finland

France

COUNTRY

Hungary
Hungary
Finland
Spain
Poland
Germany
Sweden

Czechia

BUDGET
ALLOCATED (IN €)

19,067,026.84
41,388,687.23

9,693,264.05

47,000,000.00

19,563,434.81

3,693,596.17
34,417,860.00
47,000,000.00

10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
6,180,449.74

BUDGET
ALLOCATED (IN €)

22,500,000.00

22,500,000.00
4,755,650.79
2,137,612.06
20,560,755.45
12,155,351.87
4,986,345.13
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Call: MISSILES

Call for proposals focused on the increase of production capacities for missiles

EPIC MBDA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Germany 10,000,000.00
BAYERN-CHEMIE GMBH Germany
TDW GMBH Germany
MIPC KONGSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE AS Norway 10,000,000.00
PROPELLANT PROD NAMMO RAUFOSS AS Norway 10,000,000.00
SHIELDED ROXEL FRANCE France 9,998,347.11
GUEPARD THALES BELGIUM SA Belgium 9,600,320.34

Call: TESTING

Call for proposals focused on on testing and reconditioning certification for artillery ammunition

TARMAC VOP NOVAKY, AS. Slovakia 1,964,616.30
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